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TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING 
AUGUST 17, 2001 --- 8:30 A.M. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF TYLER ON THIS THE 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2001 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a 
Special Meeting at the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, 
the following members of the Court' present, to wit: 

JEROME OWENS 
C. D. WOODROME 
RUSTY HUGHES 
JOE MARSHALL 

,JACK WALSTON 
WANDA JOHNSTON 

the following were absent: none 
addition to the above were: 

JOYCE MOORE 
GARY HENNIGAN 
JOE R. SMITH 
SHARON FULLER 
JACKIE SKINNER 

COUNTY JUDGE, presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK, EX-OFFICIO 

thereby constituting a quorum. In 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
SHERIFF 
CRIM. DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
COUNTY TREASURER 
ASSISTANT TREASURER 

Commissioner Hughes made a motion to approve the Commissioners' 
Court Minutes of July 13, 2001 with a correction to the location of 
a business from whom Pct. 4 obtains slagi and of the minutes of 
August 13, 2001. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All 
voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by 
Commissioner Woodrome to approve paying the bills. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner Marshall made a motion which was seconded by 
Commissioner Woodrome to approve the bid received from Dixie Surplus 
Machinery for $1,378.00, for a used patrol car. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by 
Commissioner Woodrome to approve the bid submitted by Griffin 
Chipping to cut timber on the north section of the Tyler County 
airport, subject to the execution of a written agreement. All voted 
yes and none no with Judge Owens and Commissioner Marshall 
abstaining from the vote. SEE ATTACHED. 
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The leasing of a patrol car by the Sheriff "s Department will have to 
be done through the bidding process; therefore, no action was taken. 

Commissioner Marshall made a motion which was seconded by 
Commissioner Hughes to approve an agreement between Colmesneil ISD 
and Precinct 3, in which the school district would use county 
equipment for maintenance of the school roads until January, 2005. r 
All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Hughes made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner 
Woodrome to table the approval of a bond increase for Lynette Cruse, 
Tax Assessor-Collector, until more information was received. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE BELOW. 

Commissioner Woodrome made a motion to approve a written Order, 
concerning the August 13th approval of an increase in Road & Bridge 
Fees, to be sent to the Texas Department of Transportation Vehicle 
Titles and Registration Division. This motion was seconded by 
commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Jo Ann Manard, of Pinnacle Employee Testing Service, answered 
questions posed by Criminal District Attorney Joe R. Smith, and 
Sheriff Gary Hennigan as to how and where testing would be 
administered and the type of equipment used. Commissioner Marshall 
made the motion which was seconded by Commissioner Woodrome to 
approve the contract with Pinnacle Employee Testing Service with 
authorization for Judge Owens to sign contract after Addendum is 
added. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A letter from the Comptroller of· Public Accounts to the Tax 
Assessor-Collector was submitted to the Court concerning the bond 
increase from $63,000 to $67,000. This increase would cost $20.00. r-
Commissioner Hughes made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to increase the bond for Lynnette Cruse, Tax 
Assessor-Collector. All voted yes and none no. < .. c .,.: 

Commi~sioner Hughes made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner 
Marshall to go out for bids for Employee Health Insurance. The bids 
will be opened at 10:00 a.m. on September 10, 2001. All voted yes 
and none no. 

Glen Johnson and Bill Lindsey, representatives of Green Tree 
Administrators, stated different options that may be available to 
the County concerning cost control. Questions were asked by the 
Commissioners and the Treasurer's office. 

THE COURT RECESSED FOR 20 MINUTES-- 9:50 a.m. 

Page:2 

r 

~~~------~~--~--~~~------~----------~~~--~----------------------------



n 

n 

n 

COURT IN SESSION--10:10 a.m. 

TYLER', COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT 
AUGUST 17, 2001 

Chuck waters, Communication Manager with Texas County & District 
Retirement System, gave a presentation concerning the funding of the 
retirement plan and the COLA benefit option. 

commissioner Walston motioned the meeting adjourned. 

E MEETING ADJOURNED ..... 10 :41 a.m. 

Jerome Owens, County Judge 

--It--:'-"-------'cs;Z=~~I....U~~:e:===--..:;C:..:.~.D. Woodrome, Comm. Pc t. # 1 -. 
Rusty Hughes, Comm. Pct. #2 

Joe Marshall, Comm. Pct. #3 

Jack Walston, Comm. Pct. #4 

ATTEST: __ ~~~~ __ ~~ Wanda Johnston, 
Chief Deputy County Clerk 

" 

Page:3 

------------------~-----------~ 



08/16/2001 15:34:50 GENERAL FUND VIP CLAIMS LIST VCHI0l PAGE 

~LL RECORDS FROM 08/17/2001 TO 08/17/2001 DATE-TO-BE-PAID 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE It VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

AIRECO HEATING 8: AIR 2001 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC REPAIRS JAIL 001411/CLN C 08/1312001 08/17/2001 211.50 
AIRECO HEATING 8: AIR 2001 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC REPLCE BELT PULLY 001406 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 460.62 
ALLIED ELEVATOR 2001 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS MO MAINT AUG 2001 9027 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 125.00 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2001 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES JULY STMT SHERIFF 371542564931 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 292.51 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 2001 010-426-029 GAS. OIL, GREASE JULY STMT SHERIFF 371542564931 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 35.37 
,ANGELINA COLLEGE 2001 010-427-024 TRAVEL 8: EDUCATIO LAW ENF CE JUNE 200 07/16/2001BE 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 20.00 
ANGELINA COLLEGE 2001 010-427-024 TRAVEL 8: EDUCATIO LAW ENF CE JUNE 200 071l612001EL 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 20.00 
ANGELINA COLLEGE 2001 010-426-024 TRAVEL 8: EDUCATIO LAW ENF CE JUNE 200 07/16/2001BU 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 20.00 
ANGELINA COLLEGE 2001 010-426-024 TRAVEL 8: EDUCATIO LAW ENF CE JUNE 200 07/16/2001BU 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 35.00 
ANGELINA DIAGNOSTIC RAD 2001 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL KEVIN YOUNG 700033936 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 37.00 
BARNES SERVICE 2001 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC REPAIRS JUST CEN 466026 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 42.95 
BETTER BUSINESS MACHINE 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES CUST BT2450 005524/SHERI 08/09/2001 08/1712001 79.29 
BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2001 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS JUl Y snn - PRIS MEA 07/2812001 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 29.47 
,BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES DISTILL WATER/CO CL 07/28/2001 C 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 4.14 
CANDY CLEANERS 2001 010-427-041 UNIFORMS JULY STMT JAIL 07/31/2001 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 97.50 
CANDY CLEANERS 2001 010-426-041 UNIFORMS JULY STMT SHERIFF 07/31/2001SH 08110/2001 OBI17/2001 204.89 
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACCT S0113262/JUST 571868 08/10/2001 08/1712001 457.45 
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 2001 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE JULY STMT SHERIFF 789-878-980- 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 50.63 
DECATUR ELECTRONICS, IN 2001 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES CUST TnYSD 093196 08/13/2001 081l7l2001 110.00 
DICTAPHONE 2001 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES USC083413 SHERIFF SLS20079428 08113/2001 08/17/2001 25.00 
DISCOUNT PEST CONTROL 2001 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC SPRAY MAINT JUST CE 07/17/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 330.00 
DON'S HEATING 8: AIR 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH JULY STMT 10819 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 45.00 
DRUMMOND AMERICAN CORP 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACCT 823814504811 J 8272030 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 891.44 
DURR'S COLLISION REPAIR 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL REP 99/CRN VICT 3742 08110/2001 0811712001 1,845.91+ 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE EQUPT 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICl CUST TYlSHE 020000 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 87.00 
ENTERGY 2001 010-442-038 UTILITIES-JUSTICE MAGNOLIA STOR 1727262M6S 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 12.30 

-~---I:l6AADNER"i}tl---.1NC-;---~"-~etI01010"'4'6~029~6AS7ftlt~1iSEc-Jt1tMT1'!T--st1tR1FF~lr47-Ju[Yc.::--087r3/20m-:C-U8m72""l)1)""'1--------"'3-;cHll:557~ --
GREAT NORTH AMERICAN CO 2001 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES SONY DDS DATA CART 60830 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 317.40 
GREAT NORTH AMERICAN CO 2001 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES HP LJ 2100 C4096A-D 61007 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 250.99 
GREVEMBERG COMMUNICATIO 2001 010-426-033 RADIO MAINTENANCE 32 CH SCAN PORT RAD 1217 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 339.00 
GREVEMBERG COMMUNICATIO 2001 010-426-033 RADIO MAINTENANCE REG RATE CHARGER 1214 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 29.25 
GREVEMBERG COMMUNICATIO 2001 010-426-033 RADIO MAINTENANCE JULY STMT - SHERIFF 1219 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 203.05 
HENSARLING'S TIRE CENIE 2001 010-426-029 6AS, OIL. GREASE JULY STMT - SHERIFF 07/31/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 43.90 
HENSARLING'S TIRE CENTE 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL JULY STMT - SHERIFF 07/31/2001 S 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 68B.94 
HYGEIA ENVIRO-CLEAN, IN 2001 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES CUST 441115 011654-00 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 443.96 
IMATION 2001 010-440-019 OFFICE EQUIPMENT CUST 3617 MODEL 260 2068818 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 756.18 
IMATION 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES CUST 3617 CARDS 7205722 08/10/2001 08/1712001 504.10 
IMATION 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES CUST 3617 DEV IFIXER 7198003 08/t 0/200t 08117/2001 364.20 
J. W. DOLLY CO 2001 010-402-016 BOOK BINDING REBHm.LAM.REP 105018 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 2,000.00 
JARROTTS PHARMACY 2001 010-427-043 PRISONER MEDICAL ACCT 124735/SHERIFF 06/30/2001 OB/I0/2001 08/17/2001 58.55 
JERRYS SAW SHOP 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH SPARK PlUG,LABOR 004896 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 22.25 
lAVERNE LUSK 2001 010-415-044 COMMITTMENTS MI#26526 D THOMPSON 07/23/01 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 145.00 
lAVERNE LUSK 2001 010-415-044 COMMITTMENTS MI126490 K MOlENDAR 07/16/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 310.00 
LAVERNE LUSK 2001 010-415-044 COMMITTMENTS M1I26474 T NICHOL 07116/2001A 08/13/2001 0811712001 310.00 
LEXIS-NEXIS 2001 010-419-009 TELEPHONE Acca 1134,N6 0107108666 08/16/2001 08/1712001 45.00 
MARC 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES CUST 00-7114934/JUC 0187468-IN 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 225.97 
MED-TECH RESOURCE. INC 2001 010-426-008 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES JULY STMT - SHERIFF 32743 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 120.93 
MILL MASTER MACHINE WOR 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES COVER PLATES JUST C A2136 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 92.70 
MODICA BROS. 2001 010-426-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE JULY STMT - SHERIFF 07/31/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 146.70 
MODICA BROS. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL JULY STMT - SHERIFF 07/31/2001 S 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 344.43 
MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES MAINT/SHERIFF 08/01/2001 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 118.03 
NET DATA CORP. 2001 010-440-020 SUPPORT SERVICES MO SUPPORT SEPT 01 6840A 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 200.00 
PAPER WORKS PRINTING 2001 010-414-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES RECEIPT BOOK 21931 08/13/2001 08/1712001 145.45 
PARKER'S DO IT CENTER 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH CUST 133844 07/26/01 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 111.15 
PITt4EY BOWES 2001 010-440-018 EQUIPMENT LEASE MODEL N300, 6500 2817880-JYOI 08/09/2001 08/1712001 85.00 
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PLANT FACTORY. THE 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH FLAT VEBGIES 680513 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 11.00 
PLANT FACTORY. THE 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH ORDER 521 - RET 522 6B0526 OB/14/2001 OB/17/2001 225.13 
PLANT FACTORY. THE 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH 2 ENG. DOGWOODT 6B0525 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 19.98 
PLANT FACTORY. THE 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH 6-1 GAL HOSTAS 680507 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 35.94 
QUILL COPORATION 2001 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES ACCT 03338775 EXT S 6517350 OB/09/2001 08/17/2001 36.82 
RAINEY HEATING & AIR 2001 010-442-011 HEATING & COOLING REP UNIT AUDITOR OF 28926 08/01/2001 08/17/2001 91.00 
REGIONAL ORGANIZED CRIM 2001 010-426-00B DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 2001-2002 SERV FEEl 2112-4602 OB/13/2001 08/17/2001 300.00 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT JPI 07/3112001 OB/13/2001 08/17/2001 212.20 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-430-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT DPS 4187.4408,44 OB/13/2001 08/1712001 40.57 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY SHn DIST ATTY 4325.4409 08113/2001 OB/1712001 15.5 tf 

ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT TAX OFFIC 4186 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 14.76 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-421-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT CTY JUDGE 4255.4324.35 OB/13/2001 08/17/2001 157.53 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-423-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT TREASURER 07/31/2001 T OB/13/2001 OB/17/2001 178.07 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 2001 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES JULY STMT SHERIFFS 4254,4411 OB/13/2001 OB/17/2001 70.25 
SANDRA MATKIN 2001 010-402-012 TRAINING & EDUCAT REIMB BVS SEM SALVE OB/5-6/01 OB/15/2001 08/17/2001 90.16 
SCOTT-MERRIMAN. INC. 2001 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES TY02 3 PT RECEIPTS 014966 08fl3/2001 08117/2001 692.25 
SCRIPT CARE. INC. 2001 010-436-049 AID TO INDiGENTS CUST 7470A 07/31/2001 08/13/2001 OB/17/2001 11.17 
SOUTHERN SYSTEMS 2001 010-426-033 RADIO MAINTENANCE OKIDATA 520 DISPATC 14 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 200.00 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-401-009 PROBATION TELEPHO JULY SlMT COMM CRT 4092833652 C 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 174.15 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-405-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT VETRANS S 4092833652 V OB/16/2001 08/17/2001 34.83 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-409-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT DIST JUDG 4092833652 D 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 34.83 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TElE 2001 010-426-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT SHERIFF 4092B33652 S 08116/2001 08117/2001 732.85 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-430-010 TELEPHONE - PARKS JULY STMT PKS 8: WDL 4092833652 P 08/16/2001 OBI1712001 35.83 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-439-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT EXT SVC 4092833652 E 08/16/2001 OB/17/2001 106.79 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-420-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT TAX OFFIC 4092B33652 T OB/16/2001 OB/17/2001 140.57 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-422-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT CO AUDITO 4092B33652 A 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 35.63 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-402-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT CO CLERK 4092B33652 C 08/16/2001 OB/17/2001 109.19 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-407-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT DIST CLER 4092B33652 D 08/16/2001 OB/17/2001 76.51 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-411-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT JPI 4092833652 J 08116/21)01 08/17/2001 69.86 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TElE 2001 010-430-009 TElEPHONE - HIGHW JULY SHIT HWY PATRO 4092833652 H 08116/2001 08/17/2001 112.69 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-430-011 TELEPHONE - DRIVE JULY STMT DRIVERS L 4092B33652 D 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 35.08 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-419-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT DIST ATTY 4092833652 D 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 251.38 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-421-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT CTY JUDGE 4092833652 C OB/16/2001 OB/17/2001 79.16 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-423-009 TELEPHONE JULY STMT TREASURER 4092833652 T 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 37.B8 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-440-019 OFFICE EQUIPMENT JULY STMT DATA PROC 4092833652 D 08/16/2001 08/17/2001 139.44 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS JULY STMT ELEVATOR 4082B33652 E OB/16/2001 08/17/2001 34.B3 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 2001 010-435-040 MISCELLANEOUS JULY STMT CHILD WEL 40B2B33652 C OB/16/21)01 08/17/2001 36.33 
SPURGER TIRE AND SERVIC 2001 010-426-029 GAS. OIL. GREASE i6/SHERIFFS DEPT 11452 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 23.45 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEA 2001 010-402-009 TELEPHONE CUT C700000B CO CLE BOI0608 OB/13/2001 OB/17/2001 B2.35 
TIMBERLINE NURSERY. INC 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH CUST TYLERC 592 OB/13/2001 OBI1712001 104.01) 
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH CUST 13032 7/31/2001 OB/13/2001 08/17/2001 48.49 
TOLARS FEED AND OUTDOOR 2001 010-426-023 ANIMAL CONTROL STOCKMAN 63907 08110/2001 OB/17/2001 10.00 
TROOPER SUPPLY INC 2001010-427-041 UNIFORMS JOHNSONIHICKS 20804 08/10120010811712001 169.75 
TROOPER SUPPLY INC 2001 010-426-041 UNIFORMS STURROCK/HOLLYFiELD 20411 08110/2001 08117/2001 196.70 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2001 010-401-013 ADVERTISING LGL NTCE COMPEN AUD 478-9/6 9/13 0811512001 08/17/2001 22.08 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2001 010-401-013 ADVERTISING LGL NTCE ALLOW INCR 478 10/04/00 0811512001 08/17/2001 57.73 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 2001 010-401-013 ADVERTISING ADV 8: INV 2 BID TCD 478-8/30,091 08/15/2001 08/17/2001 156.40 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH ACCT 1366 12/31/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 188.80 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 200! 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACCT 1353 07/31/2001 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 114.50 
U. S. LIQUIDS OF DALLAS 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES CUST TYLER 2833631 2023016220 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 75.00 
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 2001 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES SHIPPING CHARGES 7!2AX8301 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 17.55 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2001 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES CUST 036555 EXT OFF 3B3546 08/09/2001 08/17/2001 BO.62 
VIKING OFFICE PRODUCTS 2001 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES CUST 929434-SHERIFF 43471B 08/09/2001 OB/17/2001 125.38 
WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-427-037 CAMERA 8: FILM 6032 2020 0058 7809 7809 08114/2001 08/1712001 83.00 
WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES 6032 2020 0058 7809 7B09A 08/14/2001 08/1712001 3.96 
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WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL 6032 2020 0058 7809 7809B 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 
WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-426-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032 2020 005B 7809 7809C 08114/2001 0811712001 

·WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032 2020 0077 6899 6B99 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 
WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES 6032 2020 0077 6915 6915 08114/2001 08117/2001 
WALMART COMMUNITY 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH 6032 2020 0077 6915 6915J 08/14/2001 08/17/2001 
WESTERN STATES INDUSTRI 2001 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES CUST TYCOJU 172384 08/10/2001 08/17/2001 
WILEY & SONS. INC. 2001 010-426-023 ANIMAL CONTROL DARTSISTOCKMAN 009648 08/10/2001 OB/17/2001 
WILSON CLEMMONS INSURAN 2001 010-411-014 BONDS NOTARY BOND 1M POPE 467626133/33 08/09/2001 08/17!2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL WILSON,CARR REP C16129.C1642 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD. INC. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL WILSON C15553 06/01 08/13/2001 08117/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL SHEFFIELD C15431 05/31 08/13/2()01 OB/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL M HUGHES -SHERIFF C13714 03/06 08113/2001 OBI17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD. INC. 2001 010-426-028 REPAIRS TO VEHICL J P FREELY EMER M6M C159B5 06/06 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD. INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL #12 -SHERIFF C16069 06/2 OB/13/2001 OBI17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL JESSIE WOLF SHERIFF C162B9 07/09 OB/13/2001 OB/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL M WILSON SHERIFF C16336 07/10 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD. INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL UNIT #15 SHERIFF C16450 07/13 08/13/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL UNIT #14 SHERIFF C16536 07/18 OB/13/2001 OB/17/2001 
WOODVILLE FORD, INC. 2001 010-426-02B REPAIRS TO VEHICL BAL ACC 540 SHERIFF C13560A OB/14/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE GLASS 2001 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH CHG LOCKS-COMM OFFI 5525 OB/13/2001 08/17/2001 
WOODVILLE VET CLINIC 2001 010-426-023 ANIMAL CONTROL STOCKMAN 265 JULY OB/I0/2001 OB/17/2001 
XEROX CORPORATION 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES CARTRIDGEIAGING CEN 176963838 OB/09/2001 08117/2001 
XPEDX 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES 1072941 2805B-l1 OB/06/2001 0811712001 
XPEDX 2001 010-440-007 SUPPLIES 1072941 26018-11 08106/2001 08117/2001 